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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex KKplus s1
Otulina ∙ niepowlekana (technologia KaiCene)

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x015 4005146 108,0 42,47 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x015 4005157 62,4 78,24

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x018 4005147 88,8 45,85 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x018 4005158 50,4 79,74

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x022 4005148 73,2 47,75 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x022 4005159 49,2 91,05

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x028 4005149 58,8 52,14 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x028 4005160 39,6 98,08

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x035 4005150 50,4 58,17 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x035 4005161 30,0 106,66

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x042 4005151 36,0 70,48 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x042 4005162 27,6 124,51

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x048 4005152 38,4 74,78 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x048 4005163 24,0 127,24

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x054 4005153 36,0 82,04 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x054 4005164 19,2 169,07

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x060 4005154 28,8 93,20 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x060 4005165 19,2 188,73

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x064 4008639 28,8 104,18 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x064 4008642 15,6 204,66

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x076 4005155 27,6 122,94 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x076 4005166 16,8 208,30

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x089 4005156 19,2 132,70 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x089 4005167 14,4 222,77

25 mm
Grubość

32 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x015 4012202 37,2 104,05 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x015 4008655 21,6 152,86

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x018 4008643 37,2 115,19 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x018 4008656 21,6 157,41

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x022 4008644 30,0 121,87 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x022 4008657 21,6 167,40

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x028 4008645 24,0 132,03 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x028 4008658 19,2 171,62

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x035 4008646 21,6 144,59 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x035 4008659 16,8 212,59

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x042 4008647 19,2 161,45 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x042 4008660 14,4 220,37

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x048 4008648 16,8 177,32 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x048 4008661 13,2 235,66

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x054 4008649 16,8 186,74 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x054 4008662 12,0 241,69

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x060 4008650 14,4 209,55 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x060 4008663 10,8 269,54

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x064 4008651 14,4 264,65 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x064 4008664 10,8 338,27

KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x070 4008665 9,6 374,21

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x076 4008652 12,0 303,90 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x076 4008666 7,2 393,56

KK+s1-T-1,2m-25x089 4008653 9,6 326,12 KK+s1-T-1,2m-32x089 4008667 7,2 421,40

Otulina szczelinowe dostępne na zamówienie.

W celu uzyskania informacji o zakresie innych wymiarów, prosimy o kontakt z naszym centrum obsługi klienta.
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025
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Kaiflex KKplus s1
Otulina ∙ niepowlekana (technologia KaiCene) 
samoprzylepna ∙ ze stycznym nacięciem wzdłużnym

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x015-SA 4008683 108,0 58,25 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x015-SA 4008694 62,4 100,31

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x018-SA 4008684 88,8 63,12 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x018-SA 4008695 50,4 102,46

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x022-SA 4008685 72,3 65,77 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x022-SA 4008696 49,2 116,67

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x028-SA 4008686 58,8 71,48 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x028-SA 4008697 39,6 125,67

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x035-SA 4008687 50,4 79,82 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x035-SA 4008698 30,0 136,75

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x042-SA 4008688 36,0 96,67 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x042-SA 4008699 27,6 159,47

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x048-SA 4008689 38,4 102,62 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x048-SA 4008700 24,0 162,93

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x054-SA 4008690 36,0 112,79 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x054-SA 4008701 19,2 216,82

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x060-SA 4008691 28,8 128,07 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x060-SA 4008702 19,2 241,76

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x076-SA 4008692 27,6 159,87 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x076-SA 4008703 16,8 266,96

KK+s1-T-1,2m-13x089-SA 4008693 19,2 182,27 KK+s1-T-1,2m-19x089-SA 4008704 14,4 285,47

W celu uzyskania informacji o zakresie innych wymiarów, prosimy o kontakt z naszym centrum obsługi klienta.
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex KKplus s1
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (INCERAM-Cladding)

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-40Bx-06 4008727 18 18 853,45

10 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-40Bx-10 4008728 10 10 948,56

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

13 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-13 4008729 14 14 1.063,89

19 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-19 4008730 10 10 1.213,37

25 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-25 4008731 8 8 1.354,58

32 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-32 4008732 6 6 1.590,57

W celu uzyskania informacji o zakresie innych wymiarów, prosimy o kontakt z naszym centrum obsługi klienta.

Kaiflex KKplus s1
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (INCERAM-Cladding) ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-40Bx-06-SA 4008733 15 15 923,76

10 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-40Bx-10-SA 4008734 10 10 1.018,87

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

13 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-13-SA 4008735 14 14 1.134,13

19 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-19-SA 4008736 10 10 1.283,67

25 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-25-SA 4008737 8 8 1.424,89

32 KK+s1-Sh-e-1m-53Bx-32-SA 4008738 6 6 1.660,86

W celu uzyskania informacji o zakresie innych wymiarów, prosimy o kontakt z naszym centrum obsługi klienta.
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025
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Kaiflex ST s2
Otulina

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m

6 mm
Grubość

9 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-06x006 4001188 600 5,98 STs2-T-2m-09x006 4001200 360 7,00

STs2-T-2m-06x008 4001189 500 6,21 STs2-T-2m-09x008 4001201 340 7,27

STs2-T-2m-06x010 4001190 430 6,35 STs2-T-2m-09x010 4001202 320 7,57

STs2-T-2m-06x012 4001191 350 6,61 STs2-T-2m-09x012 4014070 264 8,09

STs2-T-2m-06x015 4001192 300 7,38 STs2-T-2m-09x015 4014071 224 8,36

STs2-T-2m-06x018 4001193 280 7,98 STs2-T-2m-09x018 4014072 192 8,98

STs2-T-2m-09x020 4001206 160 9,56

STs2-T-2m-06x022 4001195 216 8,40 STs2-T-2m-09x022 4001207 156 9,95

STs2-T-2m-06x028 4001197 150 9,88 STs2-T-2m-09x025 4001208 130 10,75

STs2-T-2m-06x035 4001199 120 11,30 STs2-T-2m-09x028 4001209 124 11,12

STs2-T-2m-09x035 4001212 92 12,50

STs2-T-2m-09x042 4001214 70 14,35

STs2-T-2m-09x048 4001216 60 16,65

STs2-T-2m-09x054 4001217 60 22,19

STs2-T-2m-09x060 4001219 60 24,27

STs2-T-2m-09x064 4001220 54 27,02

STs2-T-2m-09x076 4001222 54 32,43

STs2-T-2m-09x089 4001224 36 39,23

STs2-T-2m-09x108 4001226 28 59,75

STs2-T-2m-09x114 4001227 28 68,77

STs2-T-2m-09x125 4001228 20 83,60

STs2-T-2m-09x133 4001229 16 93,35

STs2-T-2m-09x140 4001230 16 100,56

STs2-T-2m-09x160 4001231 14 123,17
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex ST s2
Otulina

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-13x006 4001232 240 9,36 STs2-T-2m-19x006 4014078 128 17,53

STs2-T-2m-13x010 4001234 190 10,69 STs2-T-2m-19x010 4014079 108 18,59

STs2-T-2m-13x012 4001235 172 11,30 STs2-T-2m-19x012 4001268 100 19,51

STs2-T-2m-13x015 4014073 144 12,73 STs2-T-2m-19x015 4014080 80 23,34

STs2-T-2m-13x018 4014074 128 13,42 STs2-T-2m-19x018 4014081 80 24,19

STs2-T-2m-13x020 4001238 120 14,24 STs2-T-2m-19x020 4001271 76 25,61

STs2-T-2m-13x022 4014075 108 14,81 STs2-T-2m-19x022 4014082 72 27,02

STs2-T-2m-13x025 4001240 92 15,47 STs2-T-2m-19x025 4001273 60 30,58

STs2-T-2m-13x028 4014076 84 15,68 STs2-T-2m-19x028 4014083 56 32,40

STs2-T-2m-13x035 4001244 76 19,17 STs2-T-2m-19x035 4001277 48 38,16

STs2-T-2m-13x042 4001246 56 22,05 STs2-T-2m-19x042 4001279 40 43,10

STs2-T-2m-13x048 4001248 48 26,05 STs2-T-2m-19x048 4014084 36 51,65

STs2-T-2m-13x054 4001249 46 31,79 STs2-T-2m-19x054 4001282 30 58,94

STs2-T-2m-13x060 4001251 40 34,96 STs2-T-2m-19x060 4001284 28 66,56

STs2-T-2m-13x064 4001252 40 36,02 STs2-T-2m-19x064 4001285 28 70,83

STs2-T-2m-13x070 4001254 40 43,76 STs2-T-2m-19x070 4001287 28 80,89

STs2-T-2m-13x076 4001255 34 43,94 STs2-T-2m-19x076 4001288 28 81,87

STs2-T-2m-13x080 4001256 30 49,86 STs2-T-2m-19x080 4001289 26 89,70

STs2-T-2m-13x089 4001257 30 52,42 STs2-T-2m-19x089 4001290 22 90,81

STs2-T-2m-13x108 4001259 28 73,57 STs2-T-2m-19x108 4001292 20 124,25

STs2-T-2m-13x114 4001260 28 82,06 STs2-T-2m-19x114 4001293 18 131,07

STs2-T-2m-13x125 4001261 20 104,12 STs2-T-2m-19x125 4001294 18 147,06

STs2-T-2m-13x133 4001262 18 105,93 STs2-T-2m-19x133 4001295 12 151,50

STs2-T-2m-13x140 4001263 18 107,14 STs2-T-2m-19x140 4001296 10 168,76

STs2-T-2m-13x160 4014077 20 130,51 STs2-T-2m-19x160 4001297 8 185,52

STs2-T-2m-19x168 4001298 8 199,55
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025
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Kaiflex ST s2
Otulina

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m

25 mm
Grubość

32 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-25x010 4001300 72 33,18 STs2-T-2m-32x010 4001345 40 49,41

STs2-T-2m-25x012 4001301 60 37,10 STs2-T-2m-32x012 4001346 36 49,41

STs2-T-2m-25x015 4014085 56 39,15 STs2-T-2m-32x015 4001347 32 51,78

STs2-T-2m-25x018 4014086 48 40,58 STs2-T-2m-32x018 4001348 32 55,53

STs2-T-2m-25x020 4001304 50 42,80

STs2-T-2m-25x022 4001305 42 44,76 STs2-T-2m-32x022 4001349 32 58,97

STs2-T-2m-25x025 4001306 40 47,83

STs2-T-2m-25x028 4001307 40 49,51 STs2-T-2m-32x028 4001351 24 65,74

STs2-T-2m-25x035 4001309 32 55,18 STs2-T-2m-32x035 4001352 24 76,41

STs2-T-2m-25x042 4001311 24 68,14 STs2-T-2m-32x042 4001353 22 93,35

STs2-T-2m-25x048 4001312 24 79,68 STs2-T-2m-32x048 4001354 18 101,11

STs2-T-2m-25x054 4001313 22 90,04 STs2-T-2m-32x054 4001355 18 116,83

STs2-T-2m-25x060 4001314 22 97,75 STs2-T-2m-32x060 4001357 16 126,02

STs2-T-2m-25x064 4001315 18 103,04 STs2-T-2m-32x064 4001358 16 132,09

STs2-T-2m-25x070 4001317 18 109,33 STs2-T-2m-32x070 4001360 14 142,58

STs2-T-2m-25x076 4001318 18 115,67 STs2-T-2m-32x076 4001361 12 150,19

STs2-T-2m-25x080 4001319 14 121,27 STs2-T-2m-32x080 4001362 12 164,87

STs2-T-2m-25x089 4001320 14 128,30 STs2-T-2m-32x089 4014087 12 166,38

STs2-T-2m-25x108 4001322 10 164,25 STs2-T-2m-32x108 4001365 8 235,85

STs2-T-2m-25x114 4001323 10 178,61 STs2-T-2m-32x114 4001366 8 243,15

STs2-T-2m-32x125 4001367 6 280,66

STs2-T-2m-32x133 4001368 6 291,79

STs2-T-2m-25x140 4001325 6 265,34 STs2-T-2m-32x140 4001369 6 304,29

STs2-T-2m-25x160 4001326 6 312,19 STs2-T-2m-32x160 4001370 4 351,90

STs2-T-2m-25x168 4001327 6 320,06 STs2-T-2m-32x168 4001371 4 359,36

40 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-40x022 4001373 22 167,34

STs2-T-2m-40x028 4001375 16 174,11

STs2-T-2m-40x035 4001376 16 182,48

STs2-T-2m-40x042 4014088 12 190,32

STs2-T-2m-40x048 4001378 12 200,18

STs2-T-2m-40x054 4001379 10 209,15

STs2-T-2m-40x060 4001380 10 246,14

STs2-T-2m-40x064 4001381 10 291,85

STs2-T-2m-40x076 4001382 10 299,40

STs2-T-2m-40x089 4014089 8 304,77

STs2-T-2m-40x114 4001387 6 348,61

STs2-T-2m-40x125 4001388 6 373,14

STs2-T-2m-40x140 4001389 6 465,18

STs2-T-2m-40x160 4001390 4 557,83

STs2-T-2m-40x168 4001391 4 593,04

8



© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex ST s2
Otulina ∙ samoprzylepna ∙ ze stycznym nacięciem wzdłużnym

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m

9 mm
Grubość

13 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-09x015-SA 4014125 224 21,05 STs2-T-2m-13x015-SA 4014127 144 23,40

STs2-T-2m-09x018-SA 4014126 192 21,33 STs2-T-2m-13x018-SA 4014128 128 24,86

STs2-T-2m-09x022-SA 4001651 156 22,53 STs2-T-2m-13x022-SA 4014129 108 25,78

STs2-T-2m-09x028-SA 4001652 124 27,61 STs2-T-2m-13x028-SA 4014130 84 30,71

STs2-T-2m-09x035-SA 4001653 92 32,86 STs2-T-2m-13x035-SA 4001665 76 37,28

STs2-T-2m-09x042-SA 4001654 70 35,45 STs2-T-2m-13x042-SA 4001666 56 42,81

STs2-T-2m-09x048-SA 4001655 60 39,07 STs2-T-2m-13x048-SA 4001667 48 47,55

STs2-T-2m-09x054-SA 4001656 60 51,62 STs2-T-2m-13x054-SA 4001668 46 57,34

STs2-T-2m-09x060-SA 4001657 60 59,13 STs2-T-2m-13x060-SA 4001669 40 66,81

STs2-T-2m-09x064-SA 4001658 54 64,93 STs2-T-2m-13x064-SA 4001670 40 74,07

STs2-T-2m-09x076-SA 4001659 54 72,84 STs2-T-2m-13x076-SA 4001671 34 81,76

STs2-T-2m-13x080-SA 4001672 30 89,55

STs2-T-2m-09x089-SA 4001660 36 95,77 STs2-T-2m-13x089-SA 4001673 30 100,45

19 mm
Grubość

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-2m-19x015-SA 4014131 80 42,49 STs2-T-2m-25x015-SA 4014136 56 89,03

STs2-T-2m-19x018-SA 4014132 80 45,56

STs2-T-2m-19x022-SA 4014133 72 51,16 STs2-T-2m-25x022-SA 4001688 42 93,84

STs2-T-2m-19x028-SA 4014134 56 58,62 STs2-T-2m-25x028-SA 4001689 40 103,82

STs2-T-2m-19x035-SA 4001678 48 71,72 STs2-T-2m-25x035-SA 4001690 32 115,71

STs2-T-2m-19x042-SA 4001679 40 86,24 STs2-T-2m-25x042-SA 4001691 24 142,92

STs2-T-2m-19x048-SA 4014135 36 96,84 STs2-T-2m-25x048-SA 4001692 24 167,11

STs2-T-2m-19x054-SA 4001681 30 105,55 STs2-T-2m-25x054-SA 4001693 22 188,81

STs2-T-2m-19x060-SA 4001682 28 119,47 STs2-T-2m-25x060-SA 4001694 22 204,96

STs2-T-2m-19x064-SA 4001683 28 136,04

STs2-T-2m-25x067-SA 4007422 18 242,58

STs2-T-2m-19x076-SA 4001685 28 151,49 STs2-T-2m-25x076-SA 4001695 18 269,07

STs2-T-2m-19x089-SA 4001686 22 166,79 STs2-T-2m-25x089-SA 4001696 14 227,79

9



CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

Kaiflex ST s2
Otulina ∙ w zwoju

Kolor: Antracyt

6 mm
Grubość

9 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

STs2-T-e-06x006 4001500 50 6,91 STs2-T-e-09x006 4001508 40 8,05

STs2-T-e-06x008 4001501 48 7,11 STs2-T-e-09x008 4001509 37 8,38

STs2-T-e-06x010 4001502 46 7,34 STs2-T-e-09x010 4001510 34 8,72

STs2-T-e-06x012 4001503 40 7,62 STs2-T-e-09x012 4001511 31 9,28

STs2-T-e-06x015 4001504 38 8,49 STs2-T-e-09x015 4001512 27 9,60

STs2-T-e-06x018 4001505 30 9,19 STs2-T-e-09x018 4001513 23 10,32

STs2-T-e-09x020 4006619 23 11,11

STs2-T-e-06x022 4001506 23 9,65 STs2-T-e-09x022 4001514 19 11,45

STs2-T-e-06x028 4001507 20 11,41 STs2-T-e-09x028 4001515 14 12,77

13 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

STs2-T-e-13x006 4001516 26 10,74

STs2-T-e-13x010 4001518 23 12,26

STs2-T-e-13x012 4001519 18 13,03

STs2-T-e-13x015 4001520 17 14,64

STs2-T-e-13x018 4001521 15 15,46

STs2-T-e-13x022 4001522 14 17,06

STs2-T-e-13x028 4001523 10 18,03

10
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex ST
Mata · w rolce

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06 4012754 18 18 69,39

10 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10 4001584 10 10 96,03

13 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-13 4001585 8 8 115,44

16 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-16 4012755 7 7 146,52

19 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-19 4001586 6 6 166,66

25 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25 4012756 4 4 212,67

32 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-32 4001587 3 3 269,91

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-06 4001537 30 30 69,39

10 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10 4001539 20 20 96,03

13 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13 4001540 14 14 115,44

16 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-16 4001541 12 12 146,52

19 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19 4001542 10 10 166,66

25 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25 4001543 8 8 212,67

32 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32 4001544 6 6 269,91

40 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-40 4012596 5,5 5,5 381,01

50 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-50 4012226 4 4 462,26

Kaiflex ST
Mata · w rolce ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06-SA 4012757 18 18 114,76

10 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10-SA 4001588 10 10 138,60

13 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-13-SA 4001589 8 8 160,97

16 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-16-SA 4012758 7 7 191,04

19 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-19-SA 4001590 6 6 216,69

25 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25-SA 4012759 4 4 260,40

32 ST-Sh-e-1m-40BX-32-SA 4012760 3 3 309,88

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-06-SA 4001563 30 30 114,76

10 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10-SA 4001564 20 20 138,60

13 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13-SA 4001565 14 14 160,97

16 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-16-SA 4001566 12 12 191,04

19 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19-SA 4001567 10 10 216,69

25 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25-SA 4001568 8 8 260,40

32 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32-SA 4001569 6 6 309,88

40 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-40-SA 4012597 5,5 5,5 437,01

50 ST-Sh-e-1m-53BX-50-SA 4012594 4 4 539,99

11



CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

Kaiflex Duct
Mata · w rolce ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm  · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06-SA 4012764 18 18 79,33

10 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10-SA 4012766 10 10 107,87

12 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-12-SA 4012767 8 8 127,61

15 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-15-SA 4012768 7 7 146,80

20 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-20-SA 4012769 6 6 179,00

25 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25-SA 4012770 4 4 206,21

30 DC-Sh-e-1m-40BX-30-SA 4012771 3 3 242,79

Kaiflex Duct plus
Mata · w rolce ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1,5 m · Ø średnica rolki: 60 cm · w worku

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 DC+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-06-SA 4010630 30 45,0 100,45

10 DC+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-10-SA 4010632 20 30,0 136,52

12 DC+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-12-SA 4010633 15 22,5 156,97

20 DC+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-20-SA 4010635 10 15,0 214,79

30 DC+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-30-SA 4010637 6 9,0 297,40

Kaiflex Duct ALU plus
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (ALU) ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm  · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06-SA 4013751 18 18 131,45

10 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10-SA 4013755 10 10 162,85

12 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-12-SA 4013757 8 8 187,50

15 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-15-SA 4013760 7 7 201,12

20 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-20-SA 4013761 6 6 235,41

25 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25-SA 4013762 4 4 259,29

30 DC-A+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-30-SA 4013763 3 3 291,33

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1,5 m · Ø średnica rolki: 60 cm  · w worku

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 DC-A+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-06-SA 4014154 30 45,0 144,58

10 DC-A+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-10-SA 4014155 20 30,0 175,06

12 DC-A+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-12-SA 4014156 15 22,5 201,57

20 DC-A+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-20-SA 4014158 10 15,0 247,18

30 DC-A+-Sh-e-1,5m-60BG-30-SA 4014160 6 9,0 305,91

12
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex EPDMplus
Otulina

Kolor: Czarny · Długość: 2 m

10 mm
Grubość

13 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

EPDM+-T-2m-10x010 4003230 220 28,77 EPDM+-T-2m-13x010 4003245 152 34,21

EPDM+-T-2m-10x012 4003231 190 30,33 EPDM+-T-2m-13x012 4003246 136 36,13

EPDM+-T-2m-10x015 4003232 172 31,18 EPDM+-T-2m-13x015 4003247 120 40,80

EPDM+-T-2m-10x018 4003233 136 33,57 EPDM+-T-2m-13x018 4003248 106 44,29

EPDM+-T-2m-10x022 4003234 112 37,26 EPDM+-T-2m-13x022 4003249 84 48,35

EPDM+-T-2m-10x028 4003235 84 41,91 EPDM+-T-2m-13x028 4003250 72 52,18

EPDM+-T-2m-10x035 4003237 60 47,07 EPDM+-T-2m-13x035 4003251 50 63,45

EPDM+-T-2m-10x042 4003238 50 54,03 EPDM+-T-2m-13x042 4003252 40 70,84

EPDM+-T-2m-10x048 4003239 40 62,67 EPDM+-T-2m-13x048 4003253 36 85,35

EPDM+-T-2m-10x054 4003240 36 73,39 EPDM+-T-2m-13x054 4003254 32 102,59

EPDM+-T-2m-10x060 4003242 32 91,43 EPDM+-T-2m-13x060 4003256 24 112,33

EPDM+-T-2m-10x076 4003243 20 118,97 EPDM+-T-2m-13x076 4003257 18 150,49

EPDM+-T-2m-10x089 4003244 18 132,25 EPDM+-T-2m-13x089 4003258 16 168,26

19 mm
Grubość

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

EPDM+-T-2m-19x012 4003259 78 62,80 EPDM+-T-2m-25x012 4003273 50 104,04

EPDM+-T-2m-19x015 4003260 72 75,72 EPDM+-T-2m-25x015 4003274 50 115,76

EPDM+-T-2m-19x018 4003261 60 77,97 EPDM+-T-2m-25x018 4003275 40 117,67

EPDM+-T-2m-19x022 4003262 56 89,08 EPDM+-T-2m-25x022 4003276 36 128,27

EPDM+-T-2m-19x028 4003263 40 106,29 EPDM+-T-2m-25x028 4003277 32 146,42

EPDM+-T-2m-19x035 4003264 36 123,11 EPDM+-T-2m-25x035 4003278 24 165,07

EPDM+-T-2m-19x042 4003265 32 138,91 EPDM+-T-2m-25x042 4003279 22 181,10

EPDM+-T-2m-19x048 4003266 24 169,40 EPDM+-T-2m-25x048 4003280 18 210,06

EPDM+-T-2m-19x054 4003267 22 191,48 EPDM+-T-2m-25x054 4003281 18 232,69

EPDM+-T-2m-19x060 4003269 18 214,17 EPDM+-T-2m-25x060 4003283 16 256,40

EPDM+-T-2m-19x076 4003270 16 263,94 EPDM+-T-2m-25x076 4003285 12 305,75

EPDM+-T-2m-19x089 4003271 12 291,42 EPDM+-T-2m-25x089 4003287 12 331,97

32 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

EPDM+-T-2m-32x012 4003289 32 140,48

EPDM+-T-2m-32x015 4003290 32 156,24

EPDM+-T-2m-32x018 4003291 24 158,86

EPDM+-T-2m-32x022 4003292 24 173,08

EPDM+-T-2m-32x028 4003293 22 197,67

EPDM+-T-2m-32x035 4003294 18 222,88

EPDM+-T-2m-32x042 4003295 18 244,53

EPDM+-T-2m-32x048 4003296 14 283,50

EPDM+-T-2m-32x054 4003297 12 314,10

EPDM+-T-2m-32x060 4003299 12 346,12

EPDM+-T-2m-32x076 4003301 8 412,78

EPDM+-T-2m-32x089 4003302 8 448,15

Otulina szczelinowe dostępne na zamówienie.

13



CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

Kaiflex EPDMplus
Mata · w rolce

Kolor: Czarny · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06 4003333 18 18 277,93

10 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10 4003334 10 10 423,01

13 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-13 4003336 8 8 511,47

19 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-19 4003338 6 6 681,07

25 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25 4003340 4 4 825,55

32 EPDM+-Sh-e-1m-40BX-32 4003341 3 3 990,63

14
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex HFplus s2
Otulina

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m

9 mm
Grubość

13 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x010 4014182 204,0 15,63 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x010 4000820 134,4 21,45

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x012 4014180 144,0 16,64 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x012 4000821 120,0 22,80

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x015 4000809 158,4 17,22 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x015 4014181 96,0 25,60

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x018 4000810 144,0 18,40 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x018 4000823  88,8 27,72

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x022 4014062 105,6 20,61 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x022 4014064 72,0 30,17

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x028 4014063 86,4 23,15 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x028 4000825 57,6 32,72

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x035 4000813  69,6 25,89 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x035 4014065 43,2 39,56

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x042 4000814  57,6 29,57 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x042 4014066 36,0 44,34

HF+s2-T-1,2m-09x048 4000815  50,4 34,32 HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x048 4000828  38,4 53,32

HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x054 4000829  28,8 64,04

HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x060 4000830  28,8 70,39

HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x076 4000831 25,2 88,52

HF+s2-T-1,2m-13x089 4000832 16,8 105,49

19 mm
Grubość

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x010 4000833 72,0 36,66

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x012 4000834 72,0 38,75

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x015 4014067 62,4 46,72 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x015 4000846 39,6 99,17

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x018 4000836 50,4 48,17 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x018 4000847 36,0 101,29

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x022 4014068 43,2 54,81 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x022 4000848 30,0 109,98

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x028 4000838 39,6 65,57 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x028 4014069 21,6 127,95

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x035 4000839 30,0 75,96 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x035 4000850 24,0 151,01

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x042 4000840 26,4 85,79 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x042 4000851 19,2 170,02

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x048 4000841 22,8 104,69 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x048 4000852 16,8 197,02

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x054 4000842 21,6 118,26 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x054 4000853 14,4 222,97

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x060 4000843 19,2 132,38 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x060 4000854 14,4 230,71

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x076 4000844 14,4 165,13 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x076 4000855 12,0 281,12

HF+s2-T-1,2m-19x089 4000845 12,0 180,70 HF+s2-T-1,2m-25x089 4000856  9,6 295,57

32 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x015 4000857 21,6 133,31

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x018 4000858 21,6 136,11

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x022 4000859 21,6 147,84

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x028 4000860 19,2 172,01

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x035 4000861 18,0 197,88

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x042 4000862 14,4 225,08

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x048 4000863 13,2 269,10

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x054 4000864 10,8 273,36

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x060 4000865 10,8 317,36

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x076 4000866  8,4 383,99

HF+s2-T-1,2m-32x089 4000867  7,2 403,74

Otulina szczelinowe dostępne na zamówienie.
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

Kaiflex HFplus s2
Mata · w rolce

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06 4013734 18 18 188,87

10 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10 4013736 10 10 234,33

13 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-13 4008750 8 8 277,78

19 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-19 4008751 6 6 429,34

25 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25 4008752 4 4 529,15

32 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-32 4013739 3 3 583,96

Kaiflex HFplus s2
Mata · w rolce ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 40 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-06-SA 4013735 18 18 237,73

10 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-10-SA 4013737 10 10 283,49

13 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-13-SA 4013738 8 8 340,52

19 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-19-SA 4008753 6 6 475,26

25 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-25-SA 4008754 4 4 573,63

32 HF+s2-Sh-e-1m-40BX-32-SA 4013740 3 3 628,60

16
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex SL
Mata ∙ Płyta ∙ powlekana (ciężka guma)

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m · Szerokość: 1 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 SL-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-10 4013948 1 2 158,05

Kaiflex SL
Mata ∙ Płyta ∙ powlekana (ciężka guma) ∙ samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m · Szerokość: 1 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 SL-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-10-SA 4014241 1 2 175,34
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

Kaivenience AB
Mata ∙ Płyta ∙ powlekana (ciężka guma)

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,18 m · Szerokość: 0,83 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

5 KV-AB-Sh-c-BX-05 4013002 3 3 211,64

10 KV-AB-Sh-c-BX-10 4013000 2 2 222,78

Kaivenience AB-ALU
Mata ∙ Płyta · powlekana (ciężka guma oraz warstwa aluminium)

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Długość: 1,18 m · Szerokość: 0,83 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

5 KV-AB-A-Sh-c-BX-05 4013012 3 3 234,58

10 KV-AB-A-Sh-c-BX-10 4013010 2 2 246,93
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© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Podane ceny są cenami w netto PLN bez podatku VAT. ∙ Zastrzega się prawo do dokonywania zmian.

CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaisound 240
Mata ∙ Płyta

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m · Szerokość: 0,84 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KS240-Sh-c-BX-06 4010596 16 16 236,77

10 KS240-Sh-c-BX-10 4010597 10 10 390,39

15 KS240-Sh-c-BX-15 4010598 6 6 591,63

20 KS240-Sh-c-BX-20 4010599 5 5 769,05

25 KS240-Sh-c-BX-25 4010600 4 4 946,48

50 KS240-Sh-c-BX-50 4010601 2 2 1.892,97

Kaisound 240
Mata ∙ Płyta · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m · Szerokość: 0,84 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KS240-Sh-c-BX-06-SA 4010608 16 16 319,67

10 KS240-Sh-c-BX-10-SA 4010609 10 10 473,29

15 KS240-Sh-c-BX-15-SA 4010610 6 6 674,52

20 KS240-Sh-c-BX-20-SA 4010611 5 5 851,96

25 KS240-Sh-c-BX-25-SA 4010612 4 4 1.029,38

50 KS240-Sh-c-BX-50-SA 4010613 2 2 1.975,85

Kaisound 140
Mata ∙ Płyta

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m · Szerokość: 0,84 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KS140-Sh-c-BX-06 4010584 16 16 177,43

10 KS140-Sh-c-BX-10 4010585 10 10 292,77

15 KS140-Sh-c-BX-15 4010586 6 6 443,57

20 KS140-Sh-c-BX-20 4010587 5 5 576,91

25 KS140-Sh-c-BX-25 4010588 4 4 709,89

50 KS140-Sh-c-BX-50 4010589 2 2 1.419,78

Kaisound 140
Mata ∙ Płyta · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 1,2 m · Szerokość: 0,84 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 KS140-Sh-c-BX-06-SA 4010620 16 16 260,41

10 KS140-Sh-c-BX-10-SA 4010375 10 10 375,66

15 KS140-Sh-c-BX-15-SA 4010621 6 6 526,46

20 KS140-Sh-c-BX-20-SA 4010376 5 5 659,79

25 KS140-Sh-c-BX-25-SA 4010622 4 4 792,78

50 KS140-Sh-c-BX-50-SA 4010623 2 2 1.502,65
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025
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Kaiflex Protect Alu-TEC
Otulina ∙ powlekana (Alu-TEC) · samoprzylepna ∙ z zakładką samoprzylepną

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Długość: 1 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

PR-AT-T-1m-13x015-SA-O 4000739 72 86,42 PR-AT-T-1m-19x015-SA-O 4000754 40 98,81

PR-AT-T-1m-13x018-SA-O 4000740 64 88,27 PR-AT-T-1m-19x018-SA-O 4007389 40 101,21

PR-AT-T-1m-13x022-SA-O 4000741 54 91,23 PR-AT-T-1m-19x022-SA-O 4000755 36 104,23

PR-AT-T-1m-13x028-SA-O 4000742 42 95,28 PR-AT-T-1m-19x028-SA-O 4000757 28 114,95

PR-AT-T-1m-13x035-SA-O 4000743 38 104,65 PR-AT-T-1m-19x035-SA-O 4000758 24 121,72

PR-AT-T-1m-13x042-SA-O 4000744 28 110,60 PR-AT-T-1m-19x042-SA-O 4000759 20 127,67

PR-AT-T-1m-13x048-SA-O 4000745 24 119,20 PR-AT-T-1m-19x048-SA-O 4000760 18 137,67

PR-AT-T-1m-13x054-SA-O 4000746 23 124,17 PR-AT-T-1m-19x054-SA-O 4000761 15 142,85

PR-AT-T-1m-13x060-SA-O 4000748 20 127,67 PR-AT-T-1m-19x060-SA-O 4000762 14 147,95

PR-AT-T-1m-13x064-SA-O 4000749 20 139,07 PR-AT-T-1m-19x064-SA-O 4000763 14 161,55

PR-AT-T-1m-13x070-SA-O 4005601 20 147,88 PR-AT-T-1m-19x070-SA-O 4000764 14 161,96

PR-AT-T-1m-13x076-SA-O 4000750 17 154,17 PR-AT-T-1m-19x076-SA-O 4000765 14 171,73

PR-AT-T-1m-13x080-SA-O 4005602 15 157,96 PR-AT-T-1m-19x080-SA-O 4000766 13 176,10

PR-AT-T-1m-13x089-SA-O 4000751 15 163,35 PR-AT-T-1m-19x089-SA-O 4000767 11 184,85

• PR-AT-T-1m-13x108-SL 4006531 14 208,02 • PR-AT-T-1m-19x108-SL 4005605 10 211,32

• PR-AT-T-1m-13x114-SL 4000752 14 211,52 • PR-AT-T-1m-19x114-SL 4000768 9 234,04

• PR-AT-T-1m-13x125-SL 4000753 10 186,44 • PR-AT-T-1m-19x125-SL 4005606 9 351,36

• PR-AT-T-1m-13x140-SL 4006532 9 323,30 • PR-AT-T-1m-19x140-SL 4007391 5 368,00

• PR-AT-T-1m-13x160-SL 4007388 10 401,35 • PR-AT-T-1m-19x160-SL 4005607 4 448,67

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

PR-AT-T-1m-25x015-SA-O 4000769 28 107,25

PR-AT-T-1m-25x018-SA-O 4007392 24 124,31

PR-AT-T-1m-25x022-SA-O 4000770 21 127,52

PR-AT-T-1m-25x028-SA-O 4000771 20 133,83

PR-AT-T-1m-25x035-SA-O 4000772 16 141,53

PR-AT-T-1m-25x042-SA-O 4000773 12 146,42

PR-AT-T-1m-25x048-SA-O 4000774 12 165,01

PR-AT-T-1m-25x054-SA-O 4000775 11 188,77

PR-AT-T-1m-25x060-SA-O 4000776 11 200,19

PR-AT-T-1m-25x064-SA-O 4007393 9 218,80

PR-AT-T-1m-25x070-SA-O 4000777 9 222,80

PR-AT-T-1m-25x076-SA-O 4000778 9 226,72

PR-AT-T-1m-25x089-SA-O 4000779 7 246,01

• PR-AT-T-1m-25x108-SL 4005608 5 280,93

• PR-AT-T-1m-25x114-SL 4007394 5 291,76

• PR-AT-T-1m-25x140-SL 4007395 3 459,29

• Forma dostawy: Z rozcięciem (bez zamknięcia samoprzylepnego
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex Protect Alu-TEC
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (Alu-TEC)

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10 4000794 20 20 193,44

13 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13 4000795 14 14 206,50

19 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19 4000796 10 10 242,11

25 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25 4000797 8 8 276,55

32 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32 4000798 6 6 337,03

Kaiflex Protect Alu-TEC
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (Alu-TEC) · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10-SA 4002761 20 20 231,94

13 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13-SA 4002762 14 14 245,09

19 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19-SA 4002763 10 10 281,07

25 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25-SA 4002764 8 8 315,87

32 PR-AT-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32-SA 4002765 6 6 376,98

Kaiflex Protect Alu-TEC
Mata ·  Płyta ∙ powlekana (Alu-TEC)

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Długość: 2,0 m · Szerokość: 1,0 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

40 PR-AT-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-40 4014430 8 20 504,78

50 PR-AT-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-50 4014432 6 14 588,38

Kaiflex Protect Alu-TEC
Mata ·  Płyta ∙ powlekana (Alu-TEC) · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Długość: 2,0 m · Szerokość: 1,0 m · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

40 PR-AT-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-40-SA 4014431 8 20 612,14

50 PR-AT-Sh-c-2x1m-BX-50-SA 4009174 6 14 687,09
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Ważny od 01.10.2025
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Kaiflex Protect F-BLACK
Otulina ∙ powlekana (F-BLACK) · samoprzylepna ∙ z zakładką samoprzylepną

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny · Długość: 1 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

PR-FB-T-1m-13x015-SA-O 4007513 72 83,02 PR-FB-T-1m-19x015-SA-O 4006671 40 94,93

PR-FB-T-1m-13x018-SA-O 4007514 64 84,78 PR-FB-T-1m-19x018-SA-O 4007529 40 97,20

PR-FB-T-1m-13x022-SA-O 4006669 54 87,63 PR-FB-T-1m-19x022-SA-O 4001834 36 100,10

PR-FB-T-1m-13x028-SA-O 4001828 42 91,51 PR-FB-T-1m-19x028-SA-O 4001835 28 110,41

PR-FB-T-1m-13x035-SA-O 4001829 38 100,50 PR-FB-T-1m-19x035-SA-O 4001836 24 116,91

PR-FB-T-1m-13x042-SA-O 4007517 28 106,25 PR-FB-T-1m-19x042-SA-O 4001837 20 122,66

PR-FB-T-1m-13x048-SA-O 4001830 24 114,48 PR-FB-T-1m-19x048-SA-O 4005767 18 132,24

PR-FB-T-1m-13x054-SA-O 4006670 23 119,26 PR-FB-T-1m-19x054-SA-O 4001838 15 137,20

PR-FB-T-1m-13x060-SA-O 4001831 20 122,66 PR-FB-T-1m-19x060-SA-O 4006672 14 142,10

PR-FB-T-1m-13x064-SA-O 4007520 20 133,57 PR-FB-T-1m-19x064-SA-O 4007532 14 155,19

PR-FB-T-1m-13x070-SA-O 4005766 20 142,04 PR-FB-T-1m-19x070-SA-O 4007533 14 160,60

PR-FB-T-1m-13x076-SA-O 4007521 17 148,09 PR-FB-T-1m-19x076-SA-O 4007534 14 164,93

PR-FB-T-1m-13x080-SA-O 4007522 15 151,72 PR-FB-T-1m-19x080-SA-O 4007535 13 170,07

PR-FB-T-1m-13x089-SA-O 4001832 15 156,90 PR-FB-T-1m-19x089-SA-O 4007536 11 177,54

• PR-FB-T-1m-13x108-SL 4007524 14 199,80 • PR-FB-T-1m-19x108-SL 4007537 10 212,74

• PR-FB-T-1m-13x114-SL 4007525 14 248,81 • PR-FB-T-1m-19x114-SL 4007538 9 224,80

• PR-FB-T-1m-13x125-SL 4007526 10 297,70 • PR-FB-T-1m-19x125-SL 4007539 9 337,47

• PR-FB-T-1m-13x140-SL 4001833 9 310,54 • PR-FB-T-1m-19x140-SL 4007541 5 394,98

• PR-FB-T-1m-13x160-SL 4007528 10 382,55 • PR-FB-T-1m-19x160-SL 4007542 4 461,39

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

PR-FB-T-1m-25x018-SA-O 4007543 24 119,38

PR-FB-T-1m-25x022-SA-O 4007544 21 122,46

PR-FB-T-1m-25x028-SA-O 4001839 20 128,55

PR-FB-T-1m-25x035-SA-O 4007545 16 135,95

PR-FB-T-1m-25x042-SA-O 4005768 12 140,62

PR-FB-T-1m-25x048-SA-O 4006674 12 158,50

PR-FB-T-1m-25x054-SA-O 4001840 11 181,34

PR-FB-T-1m-25x060-SA-O 4001841 11 192,28

PR-FB-T-1m-25x064-SA-O 4007546 9 210,14

PR-FB-T-1m-25x070-SA-O 4007547 9 214,00

PR-FB-T-1m-25x076-SA-O 4001842 9 217,76

PR-FB-T-1m-25x089-SA-O 4001843 7 236,27

• PR-FB-T-1m-25x108-SL 4007548 5 269,84

• PR-FB-T-1m-25x114-SL 4007549 5 280,25

• PR-FB-T-1m-25x140-SL 4007550 3 441,14

• Forma dostawy: Z rozcięciem (bez zamknięcia samoprzylepnego
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex Protect F-BLACK
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (F-BLACK)

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10 4001844 20 20 185,81

13 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13 4001846 14 14 198,35

19 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19 4001848 10 10 232,54

25 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25 4001850 8 8 265,62

32 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32 4001852 6 6 323,70

Kaiflex Protect F-BLACK
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (F-BLACK) · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10-SA 4014149 20 20 228,84

13 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13-SA 4014150 14 14 242,02

19 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19-SA 4014151 10 10 256,19

25 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25-SA 4014152 8 8 314,55

32 PR-FB-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32-SA 4014153 6 6 330,12
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Kaiflex Protect Alu-NET
Otulina ∙ powlekana (Alu-NET) · samoprzylepna ∙ z zakładką samoprzylepną

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Długość: 1 m

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
zł/
m

PR-AN-T-1m-13x015-SA-O 4006730 72 73,47 PR-AN-T-1m-19x015-SA-O 4007687 40 83,99

PR-AN-T-1m-13x018-SA-O 4006731 64 75,04 PR-AN-T-1m-19x018-SA-O 4002719 40 86,01

PR-AN-T-1m-13x022-SA-O 4002709 54 77,54 PR-AN-T-1m-19x022-SA-O 4002720 36 88,59

PR-AN-T-1m-13x028-SA-O 4002710 42 81,00 PR-AN-T-1m-19x028-SA-O 4002722 28 97,69

PR-AN-T-1m-13x035-SA-O 4002711 38 88,96 PR-AN-T-1m-19x035-SA-O 4002723 24 103,45

PR-AN-T-1m-13x042-SA-O 4002712 28 94,03 PR-AN-T-1m-19x042-SA-O 4002724 20 108,54

PR-AN-T-1m-13x048-SA-O 4002713 24 101,32 PR-AN-T-1m-19x048-SA-O 4002725 18 117,01

PR-AN-T-1m-13x054-SA-O 4005842 23 107,15 PR-AN-T-1m-19x054-SA-O 4002726 15 121,40

PR-AN-T-1m-13x060-SA-O 4002715 20 108,54 PR-AN-T-1m-19x060-SA-O 4002727 14 125,77

PR-AN-T-1m-13x064-SA-O 4006733 20 118,21 PR-AN-T-1m-19x064-SA-O 4002728 14 137,33

PR-AN-T-1m-13x070-SA-O 4007679 20 125,71 PR-AN-T-1m-19x070-SA-O 4005843 14 142,95

PR-AN-T-1m-13x076-SA-O 4002716 17 131,06 PR-AN-T-1m-19x076-SA-O 4002729 14 145,95

PR-AN-T-1m-13x080-SA-O 4007680 15 145,07 PR-AN-T-1m-19x080-SA-O 4007689 13 151,72

PR-AN-T-1m-13x089-SA-O 4002717 15 138,84 PR-AN-T-1m-19x089-SA-O 4002730 11 157,13

• PR-AN-T-1m-13x108-SL 4007682 14 176,81 • PR-AN-T-1m-19x108-SL 4002731 10 188,26

• PR-AN-T-1m-13x114-SL 4002718 14 179,80 • PR-AN-T-1m-19x114-SL 4007691 9 198,93

• PR-AN-T-1m-13x125-SL 4007683 10 263,47 • PR-AN-T-1m-19x125-SL 4007692 9 223,34

• PR-AN-T-1m-13x140-SL 4007685 9 274,82 • PR-AN-T-1m-19x140-SL 4007693 5 250,15

• PR-AN-T-1m-13x160-SL 4007686 10 341,15 • PR-AN-T-1m-19x160-SL 4002733 4 381,36

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 
karton

zł/
m

PR-AN-T-1m-25x018-SA-O 4002734 24 105,66

PR-AN-T-1m-25x022-SA-O 4002735 21 108,37

PR-AN-T-1m-25x028-SA-O 4002736 20 113,76

PR-AN-T-1m-25x035-SA-O 4002737 16 120,31

PR-AN-T-1m-25x042-SA-O 4002738 12 124,45

PR-AN-T-1m-25x048-SA-O 4002739 12 140,26

PR-AN-T-1m-25x054-SA-O 4002740 11 160,46

PR-AN-T-1m-25x060-SA-O 4002741 11 170,17

PR-AN-T-1m-25x064-SA-O 4007694 9 178,62

PR-AN-T-1m-25x070-SA-O 4007695 9 186,48

PR-AN-T-1m-25x076-SA-O 4002742 9 192,70

PR-AN-T-1m-25x089-SA-O 4002743 7 209,08

• PR-AN-T-1m-25x108-SL 4005844 5 238,81

• PR-AN-T-1m-25x114-SL 4007696 5 253,05

• PR-AN-T-1m-25x140-SL 4007697 3 310,70

• Forma dostawy: Z rozcięciem (bez zamknięcia samoprzylepnego
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex Protect Alu-NET
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (Alu-NET)

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10 4002744 20 20 131,40

13 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13 4002745 14 14 149,25

19 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19 4002746 10 10 196,24

25 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25 4002747 8 8 222,43

32 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32 4002748 6 6 281,09

Kaiflex Protect Alu-NET
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (Alu-NET) · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Srebrzysty · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

10 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10-SA 4002750 20 20 180,59

13 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13-SA 4002752 14 14 198,42

19 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19-SA 4002754 10 10 241,18

25 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25-SA 4002756 8 8 264,19

32 PR-AN-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32-SA 4002757 6 6 304,32
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Kaiflex Protect TS
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (TS)

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-06 4007639 30 30 115,93

10 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10 4007640 20 20 153,02

13 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13 4007641 14 14 163,33

19 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19 4002451 10 10 191,51

25 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25 4002452 8 8 218,75

32 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32 4007642 6 6 266,58

Kaiflex Protect TS
Mata · w rolce ∙ powlekana (TS) · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny · Szerokość: 1 m · Ø średnica rolki: 53 cm · w kartonie

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. m/ 

karton
m2/ 

karton
zł/ 
m2

6 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-06-SA 4007643 30 30 154,24

10 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-10-SA 4007644 20 20 183,47

13 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-13-SA 4002453 14 14 193,87

19 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-19-SA 4002454 10 10 222,33

25 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-25-SA 4002455 8 8 249,85

32 PR-TS-Sh-e-1m-53BX-32-SA 4002456 6 6 298,21
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Protect (R) HD
Materiał powłokowy

Kolor: Szary

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Długość 

m
Szeroki 

mm
zł/ 
m2

1,4 PR-R-HD-Ct-1025/20 4012911 20 1,025 633,33
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Kaiflex RT-ST
Wkładka do obejmy chłodniczej · powlekana (PVC) · z zakładką samoprzylepną

Kolor: Antracyt/Czarny

13 mm
Grubość

19 mm
Grubość

Ø
zew.
mm

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

Ø
zew.
mm

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

37,2 RT-ST-13x010 4002234 52 19,89 49,2 RT-ST-19x010 4002266 32 22,53

39,2 RT-ST-13x012 4002235 48 19,97 51,2 RT-ST-19x012 4002267 28 23,06

42,2 RT-ST-13x015 4002236 40 20,29 54,2 RT-ST-19x015 4002268 22 24,52

45,2 RT-ST-13x018 4002237 32 20,95 57,2 RT-ST-19x018 4002269 20 27,01

49,2 RT-ST-13x022 4002238 32 22,66 61,2 RT-ST-19x022 4002271 32 28,38

52,2 RT-ST-13x025 4002239 46 24,63 64,2 RT-ST-19x025 4002272 30 30,30

55,2 RT-ST-13x028 4002240 40 26,16 67,2 RT-ST-19x028 4002273 24 31,85

62,2 RT-ST-13x035 4002242 30 27,96 74,2 RT-ST-19x035 4002276 38 36,09

69,8 RT-ST-13x042 4002243 46 30,01 81,8 RT-ST-19x042 4002278 32 36,86

76,2 RT-ST-13x048 4002244 34 33,71 88,2 RT-ST-19x048 4002279 28 40,71

81,4 RT-ST-13x054 4002246 32 36,61 93,4 RT-ST-19x054 4002280 48 44,16

84,4 RT-ST-13x057 4002247 28 38,48 96,4 RT-ST-19x057 4002281 48 46,16

88,0 RT-ST-13x060 4002248 56 40,06 100,0 RT-ST-19x060 4002282 44 47,80

92,0 RT-ST-13x064 4002249 48 42,63 104,0 RT-ST-19x064 4002283 40 49,63

97,4 RT-ST-13x070 4002251 44 46,41 109,4 RT-ST-19x070 4002284 32 56,71

103,8 RT-ST-13x076 4002252 40 50,77 115,8 RT-ST-19x076 4002285 30 60,40

107,4 RT-ST-13x080 4002253 36 56,11 119,4 RT-ST-19x080 4002286 28 66,26

117,0 RT-ST-13x089 4002254 30 60,92 129,0 RT-ST-19x089 4002287 26 71,26

135,8 RT-ST-13x108 4002256 22 71,73 147,8 RT-ST-19x108 4002288 18 82,79

142,4 RT-ST-13x114 4002257 18 76,74 154,4 RT-ST-19x114 4002289 16 88,63

152,8 RT-ST-13x125 4002258 16 89,54 164,8 RT-ST-19x125 4002290 12 106,63

161,2 RT-ST-13x133 4002259 14 95,62 173,2 RT-ST-19x133 4002291 12 116,62

168,0 RT-ST-13x140 4002260 14 103,79 180,0 RT-ST-19x140 4002292 12 120,11

187,2 RT-ST-13x160 4002261 12 125,38 199,2 RT-ST-19x160 4002293 8 139,94

25 mm
Grubość

32 mm
Grubość

Ø
zew.
mm

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

Ø
zew.
mm

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

69,2 RT-ST-25x018 4002304 24 30,69 83,3 RT-ST-32x018 4002329 28 41,88

73,2 RT-ST-25x022 4002305 38 38,93 87,3 RT-ST-32x022 4002330 24 43,23

79,2 RT-ST-25x028 4002306 32 41,47 93,3 RT-ST-32x028 4002331 24 45,95

86,2 RT-ST-25x035 4002307 26 46,61 100,3 RT-ST-32x035 4002332 18 53,76

93,8 RT-ST-25x042 4002308 22 52,73 107,8 RT-ST-32x042 4002333 40 57,43

100,2 RT-ST-25x048 4002309 44 58,78 114,2 RT-ST-32x048 4002334 30 63,49

105,4 RT-ST-25x054 4002310 40 62,85 119,4 RT-ST-32x054 4002335 30 68,94

112,0 RT-ST-25x060 4002311 36 63,62 126,0 RT-ST-32x060 4002336 26 72,99

116,0 RT-ST-25x064 4002312 30 67,41 130,0 RT-ST-32x064 4002337 24 79,04

135,4 RT-ST-32x070 4002338 22 83,13

127,8 RT-ST-25x076 4002313 24 78,25 141,8 RT-ST-32x076 4002339 22 95,28

145,4 RT-ST-32x080 4002340 16 101,62

141,0 RT-ST-25x089 4002314 22 92,24 155,0 RT-ST-32x089 4002341 16 108,99

159,8 RT-ST-25x108 4002315 16 106,11 173,8 RT-ST-32x108 4002343 12 123,10

166,4 RT-ST-25x114 4002316 12 110,82 180,4 RT-ST-32x114 4002344 12 131,06

199,2 RT-ST-32x133 4002345 8 148,68

192,0 RT-ST-25x140 4002318 12 143,45 206,0 RT-ST-32x140 4002346 8 159,25

225,2 RT-ST-32x160 4002347 6 187,12

Szerokość obejmy chłodniczej: <133 mm: 50 mm · ≥133 mm: 100 mm

Nośność jest wystarczajaca, o ile odległości montażowe są zgodne z normą DIN 1988 lub krótsze.
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex FT
Wspornik kanału wentylacyjnego 

Kolor: Antracyt · Długość: 2 m

Grubość
mm Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szerokość 

mm
Szt./

karton
m/ 

karton
zł/
Szt.

13 FT-13 4004055 75 12 24 337,11

19 FT-19 4004056 100 10 20 414,58

25 FT-25 4014505 100 8 16 468,53

32 FT-32 4004057 100 6 12 509,82
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Kaiflex ECplus
Łączenie doczołowe · samoprzylepne

Kolor: Czarny

KKplus 2
Grubość 11,5 - 14,5 mm

KKplus 4
Grubość 17,5 - 22,5 mm

gr. 
izolacji

mm
Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./

karton
zł/
Szt.

gr. 
izolacji

mm
Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./

karton
zł/
Szt.

11,5 EC+-Jo-2/018-SA 4004995 300 4,26 17,5 EC+-Jo-4/018-SA 4005005 180 6,07

12,0 EC+-Jo-2/022-SA 4004996 240 4,71 18,0 EC+-Jo-4/022-SA 4005006 160 6,53

12,5 EC+-Jo-2/028-SA 4004997 200 6,07 19,0 EC+-Jo-4/028-SA 4005007 125 7,80

13,0 EC+-Jo-2/035-SA 4004998 150 7,16 19,5 EC+-Jo-4/035-SA 4005008 100 9,33

13,5 EC+-Jo-2/042-SA 4004999 100 8,52 20,0 EC+-Jo-4/042-SA 4005009 80 10,69

13,5 EC+-Jo-2/048-SA 4005000 100 10,33 20,5 EC+-Jo-4/048-SA 4005010 60 12,68

13,5 EC+-Jo-2/054-SA 4005001 80 10,51 21,0 EC+-Jo-4/054-SA 4005011 60 14,41

14,0 EC+-Jo-2/060-SA 4005002 80 11,87 21,5 EC+-Jo-4/060-SA 4005012 50 15,86

14,0 EC+-Jo-2/076-SA 4005003 70 14,59 22,0 EC+-Jo-4/076-SA 4005013 40 19,39

14,5 EC+-Jo-2/089-SA 4005004 50 17,67 22,5 EC+-Jo-4/089-SA 4005014 30 23,74

Kaiflex ECplus
Łączenie doczołowe · samoprzylepne

Kolor: Czarny

9 mm
Grubość

13 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./
karton

zł/
Szt. Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./

karton
zł/
Szt.

EC+-Jo-09x006-SA 4005015 1.125 2,81

EC+-Jo-09x010-SA 4005016 950 3,09 EC+-Jo-13x010-SA 4005037 560 3,83

EC+-Jo-09x012-SA 4005017 800 3,28 EC+-Jo-13x012-SA 4005038 500 4,08

EC+-Jo-09x015-SA 4005018 660 3,65 EC+-Jo-13x015-SA 4005039 450 4,38

EC+-Jo-09x018-SA 4005019 600 3,88 EC+-Jo-13x018-SA 4005040 370 4,72

EC+-Jo-09x022-SA 4005020 470 4,33 EC+-Jo-13x022-SA 4005041 335 5,15

EC+-Jo-09x028-SA 4005021 375 5,01 EC+-Jo-13x028-SA 4005042 260 6,02

EC+-Jo-09x035-SA 4005022 290 5,93 EC+-Jo-13x035-SA 4005043 210 7,06

EC+-Jo-13x042-SA 4005044 175 8,30

EC+-Jo-13x048-SA 4005045 160 9,16

EC+-Jo-13x054-SA 4005046 150 10,22

EC+-Jo-13x060-SA 4005047 120 11,51

EC+-Jo-13x064-SA 4005048 120 12,39

EC+-Jo-13x076-SA 4005049 115 14,17

EC+-Jo-13x089-SA 4005050 100 16,98

EC+-Jo-13x108-SA 4005051 80 21,69

EC+-Jo-13x114-SA 4005052 80 25,16

EC+-Jo-13x140-SA 4005055 50 33,16
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kaiflex ECplus
Łączenie doczołowe · samoprzylepna

Kolor: Czarny

19 mm
Grubość

25 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./
karton

zł/
Szt. Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./

karton
zł/
Szt.

EC+-Jo-19x010 -SA 4005057 360 5,01

EC+-Jo-19x012 -SA 4005058 300 5,36

EC+-Jo-19x015 -SA 4005059 280 5,81

EC+-Jo-19x018 -SA 4005060 215 6,36 EC+-Jo-25x018 -SA 4005078 155 8,40

EC+-Jo-19x022 -SA 4005061 215 6,85 EC+-Jo-25x022 -SA 4005079 125 9,37

EC+-Jo-19x028 -SA 4005062 165 7,92 EC+-Jo-25x028 -SA 4005080 115 10,86

EC+-Jo-19x035 -SA 4005063 145 9,28 EC+-Jo-25x035 -SA 4005081 100 12,21

EC+-Jo-19x042 -SA 4005064 120 10,69 EC+-Jo-25x042 -SA 4005082 80 13,63

EC+-Jo-19x048 -SA 4005065 115 11,84 EC+-Jo-25x048 -SA 4005083 70 15,68

EC+-Jo-19x054 -SA 4005066 90 13,30 EC+-Jo-25x054 -SA 4005084 70 16,32

EC+-Jo-19x060 -SA 4005067 90 14,23 EC+-Jo-25x060 -SA 4005085 65 18,36

EC+-Jo-19x064 -SA 4005068 90 14,80 EC+-Jo-25x064 -SA 4005086 60 18,80

EC+-Jo-19x076 -SA 4005069 70 19,22 EC+-Jo-25x076 -SA 4005087 50 22,91

EC+-Jo-19x089 -SA 4005070 70 21,02 EC+-Jo-25x089 -SA 4005088 40 28,95

EC+-Jo-19x114 -SA 4005072 55 28,29 EC+-Jo-25x114 -SA 4005090 30 34,78

EC+-Jo-19x140 -SA 4005075 40 33,48 EC+-Jo-25x140 -SA 4005091 25 36,76

32 mm
Grubość

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./
karton

zł/
Szt.

EC+-Jo-32x018 -SA 4005095 90 11,29

EC+-Jo-32x022 -SA 4005096 90 12,08

EC+-Jo-32x028 -SA 4005097 80 13,35

EC+-Jo-32x035 -SA 4005098 75 15,53

EC+-Jo-32x042 -SA 4005099 60 17,11

EC+-Jo-32x048 -SA 4005100 55 18,90

EC+-Jo-32x054 -SA 4005101 50 21,57

EC+-Jo-32x060 -SA 4005102 45 23,38

EC+-Jo-32x070 -SA 4005104 40 25,52

EC+-Jo-32x076 -SA 4005105 40 28,95

EC+-Jo-32x089 -SA 4005106 30 33,74

EC+-Jo-32x114 -SA 4005108 25 38,25
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Kaiflex Pyrostar XTRA
Taśma ogniochronna

Kolor: Antracyt · w tym drut nawojowy/wiązałkowy

Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Długość 
m

Szeroki 
mm

Szt./
karton

zł/ 
m2

PY-X-Fw-125/10 4014343 10 125 1 1.234,95
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CENNIK
Ważny od 01.10.2025

Kleje i inne

Szczegóły Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Typ  
pojemnika Zawartość Szt./ 

karton
zł/
Szt.

Klej

Kaiflex Klej Specjalny 415 Ad-415-CA660 4007232 Puszka 660 g 20 236,57

Kaiflex Klej Specjalny 414 z pędzlem ·  
nie zawierający toluenu Ad-414-CA220 4004706 Puszka 220 g 24 43,80

Kaiflex Klej Specjalny 414 nie zawierający toluenu Ad-414-CA660 4004708 Puszka 660 g 20 78,35

Kaiflex Klej Specjalny 414 nie zawierający toluenu Ad-414-CN2200 4004710 Kanister 2.200 g 6 203,44

Kaiflex Spezialkleber EPDM nie zawierający toluenu Ad-EPDM-CA660 4004699 Puszka 660 g 20 137,91

Kaiflex Klej Specjalny 515 ECO bez rozpuszczalników Ad-515-CA1000 4013475 Puszka 1.000 g 12 496,17

Środek Czyszczący

Środek Czyszczący Clean-CA1000 4004732 Puszka 1,0 l 12 73,94

Powłoka ochronna

Kaifinish Color Kolor: Biały (ok. RAL 9010) KF-Co-wh-CA750 4004719 Puszka 0,75 l 4 150,81

Kaifinish Color Kolor: Szary (ok. RAL 7035) KF-Co-gr-CA750 4004720 Puszka 0,75 l 4 150,81

Kaifinish Color Kolor: Czarny (ok. RAL 9005) KF-Co-bl-CA750 4004721 Puszka 0,75 l 4 150,81

Ochrona przeciw korozji

Kaifinish Primer Spoiwo KF-Pr-CA2,5 4004474 Puszka 2,5 kg 4 344,42

Kaifinish Base Powłoka bazowa KF-Bs-CA3,5 4004475 Puszka 3,5 kg 4 495,61

Kaifinish Cover Powłoka zewnętrzna KF-Cv-CA3,5 4004476 Puszka 3,5 kg 4 575,34

Masa uszczelniająca

Protect Masa uszczelniająca Kolor: Szary PR-Sc-gr-CR290 4004678 Tuba 290 g 12 125,89

Protect Masa uszczelniająca Kolor: Czarny PR-Sc-bl-CR290 4004679 Tuba 290 g 12 125,89

Protect Masa uszczelniająca Kolor: Przezroczysty PR-Sc-tr-CR290 4004680 Tuba 290 g 12 125,89

Mieszanka ognioodporna

BMK Mieszanka ognioodporna Kolor: Antracyt BMK-Fpc-CR0,4 4004406 Tuba 400 g 12 182,93

Narzędzia

Szczegóły Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

Pompka do kleju

Pompka do kleju długa szyjka · Pędzel 17 mm Gl-Pmp-long 4004718 1 303,15

Pompka do kleju krótka szyjka · Pędzel 17 mm Gl-Pmp-short 4004715 1 283,33

Pędzel 11 mm do pompki do kleju Gl-Pmp-Brush-11 4004716 1 96,52

Pędzel 17 mm do pompki do kleju Gl-Pmp-Brush-17 4004717 1 103,67

Nóż

Nóż ceramiczny Nóż z ostrzem ceramicznym (15 cm) i 
rękojeścią z tworzywa sztucznego (14 cm) Knf-Ceramic 138,33 1 133,27

Nóż do cięcia mat Knf-Sheet 4004735 1 86,64

Zestaw noży 3 noże, 1 osełka Knf-Set 4004736 1 269,04

Sztyfty żelowe

Sztyfty żelowe Kolor: Srebrnoszary ·  
do oznaczania materiałów izolacyjnych Gelpen 4004730 12 290,54
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Produkty w rolkach

Szczegóły Wymiar / Odnośnik samo- 
przylepna Nr kat. Szerokość 

mm
Długość 

m
Grubość 

mm
Szt./ 

karton
zł/
Szt.

Kaiflex Taśma

Kaiflex KKplus s1 Taśma powlekana  
(INCERAM-Cladding) Tp-KK+s1-50/15/3-SA • 4010454 50 15 4 12 310,21

Kaiflex ST Taśma Tp-ST-50/15/3-SA • 4004675 50 15 3 12 56,35

Kaiflex EPDMplus Taśma Tp-EPDM+-50/15/3-SA • 4004142 50 15 3 12 191,71

Kaiflex HFplus s2 Taśma Tp-HF+s2-50/15/3-SA • 4005135 50 15 3 12 89,08

Alu Taśma

Alu Taśma Tp-ALU-50/50/30-SA • 4010312 50 50 0,03 24 196,25

Protect Alu Butyl Taśma

Protect Alu Butyl Taśma Tp-PR-AluBty-20/25-SA • 4004681 20 25 - 30 149,20

Protect Alu Butyl Taśma Tp-PR-AluBty-50/25-SA • 4004682 50 25 - 12 372,58

Protect Alu Butyl Taśma Tp-PR-AluBty-100/25-SA • 4004684 100 25 - 6 732,94

Protect Alu Taśma

Protect Alu Taśma Tp-PR-Alu-19/25-SA • 4004401 19 25 - 36 92,75

Protect Alu Taśma Tp-PR-Alu-50/50-SA • 4004402 50 50 - 24 240,36

Protect AluTaśma Tp-PR-Alu-100/50-SA • 4004403 100 50 - 12 472,87

Protect BLACK Butyl Taśma

Protect  
BLACK Butyl Taśma Tp-PR-BBty-50/25-SA • 4004685 50 25 - 2 316,69

Protect TS Taśma

Protect TS Taśma Tp-PR-TS-50/15/3-SA • 4004074 50 15 3 12 160,13

Wymiar / Odnośnik samo- 
przylepna Nr kat. Szerokość 

mm
Długość 

m
zł/
m2

Materiał powłokowy

Protect Alu-TEC Materiał powłokowy PR-AT-Ct-1060/25 4003844 1.060 25 101,79

Protect Alu-TEC Materiał powłokowy PR-AT-Ct-1000/25-SA • 4003845 1.050 25 122,13

Protect F-BLACK Materiał powłokowy PR-FB-Ct-1060/25 4003843 1.060 25 97,76

Protect F-BLACK Materiał powłokowy PR-FB-Ct-1000/25-SA • 4003847 1.000 25 118,26

Inne

Drut nawojowy/wiązałkowy

Szczegóły Wymiar / Odnośnik Nr kat. Szt./ 
karton

zł/
Szt.

Drut nawojowy/wiązałkowy Średnica ok. 0,65 mm · ok. 100 g Wwr-065/100 4004806 25 17,00
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§ 1	 Scope of Application
(1) 	� All sales and deliveries by Kaimann GmbH (“Seller”) to any entrepreneur as 

defined by section 14 German Civil Code [BGB], any legal entity under pub-
lic law or any fund under public law (“Buyer”) (collectively “the Parties”) 
shall be governed exclusively by the Seller’s General Terms and Conditions 
of Sale and Delivery (“General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery”).

(2)    �Whether or not these General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery 
are expressly agreed upon again, they shall apply also to all future sales 
and deliveries by the Seller to the Buyer. The version current at the time 
the contract is concluded shall apply in each case. The Seller shall, without 
undue delay, inform the Buyer of all new versions of these General Terms 
and Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

(3)    �The Seller shall not accept any terms or conditions of the Buyer that con-
flict with, supplement or deviate from these General Terms and Conditions 
of Sale and Delivery, unless the Seller has expressly consented to their 
application. These General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery shall 
apply even if the Seller unconditionally carries out an order knowing of 
terms and conditions of the Buyer conflicting with or deviating from these 
General Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

§ 2	� Quotations, Conclusion of the Contract, Other Declarations
(1)	� The Seller’s quotations shall always be subject to change without notice. 

A contract shall come into being, if the Seller accepts an offer from the 
Buyer by acknowledging the Buyer’s order in writing (including email) or 
by carrying out the Buyer’s order. The Buyer shall be bound by its purchase 
order for 10 days.

(2)    �Verbal commitments made by any representatives or other assistants of 
the Seller shall be binding only if and in so far as the Seller has confirmed 
the same in writing.

(3)    �All legally relevant declarations and notifications required to be made by 
the Buyer to the Seller or any third party must be in text form.

§ 3	 Performance by Third Parties
The Seller hereby reserves the right to appoint third parties to render services 
owed under the contract. The Buyer’s rights against the Seller shall remain 
unaffected hereby.

§ 4	� The Seller’s Right of Rescission
(1)	� If the Seller itself is not supplied, not supplied correctly or not supplied in 

due time by its suppliers, the Seller shall be entitled to rescind the contract.
(2)    �Furthermore, the Seller shall be entitled to rescind the contract, if the Buyer 

has filed a petition for the institution of insolvency proceedings concerning 
its assets or has executed an affirmation in lieu of an oath in accordance 
with section 807 Code of Civil Procedure (ZPO), or if insolvency proceed-
ings concerning its assets have been instituted or the institution of such 
proceedings has been dismissed owing to a lack of assets.

(3)    �The Seller’s other rights of rescission shall remain unaffected, in particular 
the rights of withdrawal and termination specified under § 7 and § 8  in 
conjunction with “No re-export to Russia and Belarus- Clauseand the Ethics 
and Compliance clause.

§ 5	 Delivery
(1)	� Except where otherwise agreed upon, deliveries shall take place “ex works” 

Kaimann GmbH Hövelhof (Incoterms 2020).
(2)    �The delivery period agreed upon in the contract shall apply. In the absence 

of a contractual agreement in this respect, the delivery period shall be 6 
weeks from acknowledgement of the order within the meaning of § 2 (1). 
In so far as the Buyer is subject to a duty to co-operate, the delivery period 
shall not begin to run before the buyer has fulfilled such a duty.

(3)    �If delivery is temporarily delayed owing to force majeure or any other 
events unforeseeable at the time of the conclusion of the contract (opera-
tional disruptions of any kind, even if occurring at third parties appointed 
by the Seller or at their contractors; bottlenecks in the supply of material; 
etc.), the delivery period shall be extended accordingly. If such events lead 
to delivery being deferred by more than four months, both Parties shall be 
entitled to rescind the contract in respect of the scope of the services con-
cerned. No other claims shall exist unless the consignee notifies the carrier 
of the delay in delivery within 21 days after delivery.

(4)    �Sub-deliveries shall be permissible in so far as reasonable for the Buyer.
(5)    �The Buyer may assign its claims arising from the contractual relationship 

only with the Seller’s prior consent.

§ 6	 Export Control Law
(1)	� The Buyer hereby undertakes to refrain from carrying out under any circum-

stances any of the following transactions:     
	∙	�  transactions with persons, organisations or institutions listed on the 

sanctions list under EC Regulations or US export provisions;
	∙	�  transactions with UN/EC-embargo states prohibited;
	∙	�  transactions for which an essential permit is lacking.
	� The Buyer shall be liable for all expenditure and loss incurred by the Seller as 

a result of any violation.
(2)    �The Seller’s contractual obligations shall cease to apply, if and in so far as 

applicable national or international foreign trade legislation and/or embar-
gos and/or other sanctions conflict therewith.

§ 7 	 “No re-export to Russia and Belarus” Clause
(1)	� Russian Federation
	∙	��  The [Importer/Buyer] shall not sell, export or re-export goods supplied 

under or in connection with this Agreement that fall within the scope of 
Article 12g of Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 directly or indirectly to the 
Russian Federation or for use in the Russian Federation.

	∙	�  The [Importer/Buyer] shall not sell, export or re-export, directly or 
indirectly, to the Russian Federation or for use in the Russian Federation 
any intellectual property rights, trade secrets or other information sold, 
licensed, or otherwise transferred under or in connection with this 
Agreement that fall within the scope of Article 12ga of Regulation (EU) 
No 833/2014.

(2)	� Belarus 
	� The [Importer/Buyer] shall not sell, export or re-export, directly or indi-

rectly, goods supplied under or in connection with this Agreement that fall 
within the scope of Article 8g of Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 to Belarus 
or for use in Belarus.

(3)	� The [Importer/Buyer] shall undertake its best efforts to ensure that the pur-
pose of paragraph (1) and (2) is not frustrated by any third parties further 
down the commercial chain, including by possible resellers.

(4)	� The [Importer/Buyer] shall set up and maintain an adequate monitor-
ing mechanism to detect conduct by any third parties further down the 
commercial chain, including by possible resellers, that would frustrate the 
purpose of paragraph (1) and (2). 

(5)	� If the [Importer/Buyer] culpably breaches one or more obligations arising 
from paragraphs (1), (2), (3) and (4), this shall constitute a material breach 
of contract for grave cause, entitling the [Exporter/Seller] to take appropri-
ate and proportionate remedial measures depending on the nature, gravity 
and duration of the breaches of contract, which are enumerated below 
(non-exhaustive list):

	∙	�  Refusal of supply (rejection of any new order and/or suspension of 
delivery for current orders) or

	∙	�  Withdraw from the contract or
	∙	�  Extraordinary termination for grave cause without prior notice
	∙	�  In addition to the rights under (5) (a)-(c), the [Exporter/Seller] shall be 

entitled to impose a reasonable liable fault-based contractual penalty in 
the event of the conditions set out under (5) in the amount of 1% of the 
order value, but not more than EUR 25,000, and in the event of multiple 
breaches not more than 5% of the order value, but not more than EUR 
250,000. Proof of higher damages and further statutory claims shall 
remain unaffected; the contractual penalty shall be offset against further 
monetary claims. The [Importer/Buyer] shall be entitled to prove that 
the [Exporter/Seller] has suffered no loss at all or only a significantly 
lower loss than the above contractual penalty.

	� The [Importer/Buyer] shall immediately inform the [Exporter/Seller] in 
writing of the remedial action taken. 

(6)	� The [Importer/Buyer] shall immediately inform the [Exporter/Seller] 
about any problems in applying paragraphs (1), (2), (3) or (4), including 
any relevant activities by third parties that could frustrate the purpose of 
paragraph (1) and (2). The [Importer/Buyer] shall make available to the 
[Exporter/Seller] information concerning compliance with the obligations 
under paragraph (1), (2), (3) and (4) within two weeks of the simple request 
of such information

(7) 	� Russian Federation  
	∙	�  The [Exporter/Seller] shall undertake its best efforts to ensure that, 

where it falls within the scope of Article 8a of Regulation (EU) No 
833/2014 legal persons, entities or bodies established outside the Union 
and owned or controlled by it do not engage in activities that undermine 
the restrictive measures provided for in Regulation (EU) No 833/2014.

	∙	�  The [Exporter/Seller] undertakes to comply with the procedure set out 
in Article 12gb of Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 [A4] regarding the sale, 
supply, transfer or export of the common priority items listed in Annex 
XL to Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 as of 26 December 2024

(8)	 Belarus 
	 a)	� The [Exporter/Seller] shall undertake its best efforts to ensure that, 

where it falls within the scope of Article 8i of Regulation (EC) No 
765/2006, legal persons, entities or bodies owned or controlled by 
it and established outside the Union do not engage in activities that 
undermine the restrictive measures provided for in Council Regulation 
(EC) No 765/2006.

	 b)	� The [Exporter/Seller] undertakes to comply with the procedure laid 
down in Article 8ga of Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 [ with regard to 
the sale, supply, transfer or export of the items of common high priority 
listed in Annex XXX to Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 from 2 January 
2025.
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§ 8 	 Ethics and Compliance Clause
(1)	� In the performance of the contract, the Buyer undertakes to comply with all 

applicable laws and regulations relating to it, in particular those relating to 
the following:

	 a)	� employee rights (including health and safety in the workplace and prohi-
bition of forced and child labour), 

	 b)	 environmental law, 
	 c)	� financial integrity (including the prohibition of all forms of corruption 

and the fight against money laundering) 
	 d)	� competition and antitrust law.
(2) 	� The Seller reserves the right to refuse any new order and/or to suspend 

delivery for current orders, i.e., to refuse performance or to withdraw from 
the contract, if a new law or regulation makes the fulfilment of its contrac-
tual obligation illegal or impossible or imposes sanctions on it, without the 
Seller having to assume any liability for this. 

	� The seller shall immediately inform the buyer in writing of the right exer-
cised. 

	� For continuing obligations, the right to terminate without notice for good 
cause, which is regulated under § 7 (5) of these GTC, shall replace the right 
of withdrawal. 

(3)	� The Buyer shall comply with the obligations specified under § 6 (1) and en-
sure that the employees, temporary workers or other third parties engaged 
by the Buyer to perform the order also strictly adhere to these obligations.

	� Otherwise, the Seller reserves the right to terminate the contract without 
notice for good cause in accordance with § 7 (5) of these GTC, without the 
Seller having to assume any liability for this.

(4)	� Furthermore, the Buyer undertakes to take all reasonable measures and 
procedures to comply with the aforementioned obligations and to inform 
the Seller of these upon request.

	� Otherwise, the Seller reserves the right to terminate the contract without 
notice for good cause in accordance with § 7 (5) of these GTC, without the 
Seller having to assume any liability for this.

(5)	� The Seller may suspend the contract or an order after written notification 
to the Buyer and/or terminate it without notice for good cause. Good cause 
in this sense shall be deemed to exist in particular if one or more of the 
obligations listed under § 7 (1), (2), (3) and (4) of these GTC have been 
culpably breached by the Buyer. 

	� The notice of termination shall contain the essential reasons which led to 
the assumption of the existence of good cause. 

	� The Seller may claim damages under applicable law if the Buyer culpably 
breaches the aforementioned obligations. In no event shall the Seller be 
liable for any damages incurred by the Buyer as a result of the suspension 
or termination of the contract or an order. The Buyer undertakes to bear its 
own costs resulting from the suspension or termination and to mitigate the 
consequences of the resulting damage.

(6)	� The Buyer confirms that it has been informed of the Seller's professional 
warning system, which is accessible at the following address: 

	� https://www.bkms-system.com/saint-gobain.

§ 9	� Prices and Payment Terms
(1)	� Except where otherwise agreed upon, prices for deliveries shall apply “ex 

works” Kaimann GmbH in Hövelhof (Incoterms 2020). In particular, such 
prices shall not include costs for shipping and transportation.

(2)	�� All prices shall be subject to the addition of value-added tax at the rate 
prescribed by law at the time the invoice is issued.

(3)	�� The Seller shall be entitled to invoice separately for any permissible sub-de-
liveries.

(4)	�� The Seller hereby reserves the right to alter its prices accordingly, if costs 
fall or rise after the conclusion of the contract, particularly as a result of 
collective bargaining agreements or changes in the price of materials. 
The Seller shall prove such reductions or increases in costs, if the Buyer so 
requests.

(5)	�� The amounts invoiced shall be paid within 14 days of the invoice date.
(6)	� Discountable bills of exchange and cheques shall be accepted by the Seller 

only by prior agreement and only on account of performance. Payment 
shall be deemed to have been made only when the bill of exchange or 
cheque amount has been definitively credited to a bank account of the 
Seller. All discounting, banking and collection charges, as well as all stamp 
duty shall be reimbursed by the Buyer.

(7) 	� Payments shall always be credited against the oldest invoice. If charges and 
interest have already been incurred, payments shall first be credited against 
charges, then against interest and finally against the principal claims.

(8)	� The Buyer shall have a right of set-off only if and in so far as its counter-
claims are undisputed or have been determined by a final and non-appeala-
ble court judgement or its counterclaims are based on the same contractual 
relationship. The Buyer shall have a right of retention only if and in so far as 
its counterclaims are based on the same contractual relationship and are 
undisputed or have been determined by a final and non-appealable court 
judgement.

§ 10	 Pallets, Packaging
(1)	� In so far as the Seller delivers the goods on returnable pallets, the Buyer 

shall return, in exchange on a concurrent basis, the same number of return-
able pallets of the same kind and in similar condition. If no proper exchange 
occurs, the Buyer shall pay rental fees. The type, number of returnable 
packaging as well as the amount of rental fees will be communicated to the 
Buyer by the Seller in the course of the order confirmation, at the latest, 
however, when the invoice is issued.  

(2)	� To keep the selling prices as stable as possible, costs in connection with 
the recovery and recycling of used packaging are not yet included in 
the delivery prices. Therefore, the Buyer shall recycle all used packaging 
independently and on its own account in accordance with the statutory and 
official requirements. The Buyer shall not be permitted, in this respect, to 
levy charges or reduce the amounts invoiced.

§ 11	 Retention of Title
(1)	� The Seller shall retain title to the goods delivered until all present and future 

claims arising from the business relationship with the Buyer have been paid 
in full (“Goods under Retention of Title”). In the case of a running account, 
the property under retention of title shall serve to secure the balance claim.

(2)	� The Buyer shall treat all Goods under Retention of Title with care and shall 
adequately insure the same against fire damage, water damage and theft 
on a replacement value basis at its own expense. In so far as servicing and 
inspection work is necessary, the Buyer shall carry out such work in due 
time at its own expense.

(3)	� The Buyer shall be entitled to on-sell Goods under Retention of Title in the 
ordinary course of its business. However, the Buyer hereby assigns to the 
Seller all claims accruing to it from or in connection with on-selling against 
its customers or third parties (including all security and all ancillary rights) 
up to the sum of the final invoiced amount of the Seller’s claims (including 
value-added tax), regardless of whether the item purchased is on-sold 
without having been processed or after having been processed. The Buyer 
shall, even after this assignment of claims, remain authorised to collect such 
claims. The Seller’s right to collect such claims itself shall remain unaffected 
hereby. However, the Seller undertakes not to make use of this right as long 
as the Buyer meets its payments out of the proceeds received and has not 
defaulted on payment, particularly as long as no petition for the institution 
of insolvency proceedings has been filed and no payments have been 
suspended. In such cases, the Buyer shall inform the Seller of the claims 
assigned and the debtors concerned, provide all information necessary 
for collecting the claims, hand over all relevant documents and give the 
debtors (third parties) notification of this assignment.

(4)	� The Buyer shall not be entitled to pledge Goods under Retention of 
Title assign the same as security or encumber the same with any other 
third-party rights. The Buyer shall, without undue delay, inform the Seller 
of all third-party compulsory execution measures concerning Goods under 
Retention of Title and hand over all documents necessary for any inter-
vention. This shall apply also to impairments of any kind. Notwithstanding 
the foregoing, the Buyer shall point out to the third parties in advance all 
rights existing in respect of the Goods under Retention of Title. In so far 
as the third party is unable to reimburse the costs in connection with any 
intervention by the Seller, the Buyer shall bear such costs.

(5)	� Any processing or remodelling of Goods under Retention of Title by the 
Buyer shall always be deemed to have been carried out on the Seller’s 
behalf. If any Goods under Retention of Title are processed together with 
other items not belonging to the Seller, the Seller shall acquire joint title 
to the new item in the ratio of the value of the Goods under Retention of 
Title (final amount invoiced, including value-added tax) in relation to the 
other processed items at the time of processing. Moreover, the terms and 
conditions applicable to Goods under Retention of Title shall apply equally 
to the item created as a result of processing.

(6)	� If any Goods under Retention of Title are inseparably mixed with other 
items not belonging to the Seller, the Seller shall acquire joint title to the 
new item in the ratio of the value of the Goods under Retention of Title 
(final amount invoiced, including value-added tax) in relation to the other 
mixed items at the time of mixing. If such mixing occurs in such a manner 
that the Buyer’s item is to be regarded as the main item, it shall be deemed 
agreed that the Buyer shall transfer joint title to the Seller on a pro-rata 
basis. The Buyer shall hold in safekeeping for the Seller the sole or joint 
property thus created.

(7)	� As security for the Seller’s claims against the Buyer, the Buyer hereby also 
assigns to the Seller all claims accruing to the Buyer against a third party 
as a result of Goods under Retention of Title having been connected to any 
plot of land.

(8)	� If the Seller is entitled to reclaim possession of Goods under Retention of 
Title, the Buyer shall bear the cost of such repossession. The Seller shall 
be authorised to realise such repossessed Goods under Retention of Title 
on the open market for the best possible price and credit the proceeds, 
less any appropriate costs in connection with such realisation, against the 
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amounts owed by the Buyer.
(9)	� If the realisable value of the security exceeds the Seller’s claims against the 

Buyer by more than 10 %, the Seller shall, if the Buyer so requests, release 
such security to a corresponding extent. The Seller hereby reserves the 
right to choose the security to be released.

(10)  �If, in the case of deliveries abroad, this retention of title cannot be agreed 
upon with the same effect as under German law, yet it is permissible to 
reserve other rights in the item delivered, the Seller shall be entitled to such 
rights. The Buyer shall co-operate therewith in every respect.

§ 12	 Moulds
(1)	� The moulds required for manufacturing the goods shall remain the Seller's 

intellectual and in-rem property. This shall apply even if the Buyer has 
agreed to bear the cost of manufacturing such moulds. The Seller hereby 
reserves all copyrights, other property rights and rights of use. 

(2)	� In so far as the Buyer has agreed to bear the cost of manufacturing such 
moulds, such moulds shall be retained for two years from the day of the last 
delivery. Goods ordered by the Buyer shall be manufactured by the Seller 
with the aid of such moulds only if this has been expressly agreed upon

§ 13	� The Seller’s Documents
The Seller shall retain any and all rights of title, copyrights and industrial prop-
erty rights in respect of illustrations, drawings, samples and other documents 
(“Documents”). This shall apply also to Documents not expressly designated as 
“confidential”. The Buyer shall pass on such Documents to third parties only with 
the Seller’s prior express written consent.

§ 14	 Default in Taking Delivery
If the Buyer fails to accept the goods within a set grace period or refuses to take 
delivery of the goods, the Seller shall be entitled, without prejudice to any other 
rights, to rescind the contract and claim damages in lieu of performance. The 
damages in lieu of performance shall be a liquidated amount equal to 10 % of the 
purchase price excluding deductions, unless the Buyer proves that no loss at all 
was incurred or that the loss incurred was lower than such liquidated damages. 
The Seller hereby reserves the right to prove a higher loss.

§ 15	 Warranty for Defects
(1)	� The qualities of the goods to be delivered, including their usability for any 

specific purpose, shall ensue exclusively from the corresponding agree-
ments made between the Parties. Deviations in dimensions and/or weight 
within the tolerance range customary in the trade shall not constitute a 
defect. Samples and specimens made available to the Buyer by the Seller 
shall serve only to approximately describe the goods. No illustrations in 
catalogues or prospectuses of the Seller shall be binding for execution. The 
Seller hereby reserves the right to make technical and/or design changes 
to the goods, in so far as such changes are customary in the trade, do not 
unreasonably impair the Buyer and do not impair the usability of the goods 
for the agreed purpose.

(2)	� The Buyer shall give the Seller notification in text form of any and all 
obvious defects without undue delay, however no later than within 5 days 
of delivery. If the Buyer fails to give notification in due time and form, the 
delivery shall be deemed approved, unless the Seller has fraudulently 
concealed the defect. Moreover, section 377 German Commercial Code 
(HGB) shall apply. If the Buyer fails to inspect the relevant characteristics 
for the intended purpose of use before installing the goods, at least on a 
spot-check basis (e. g. by means of functional tests or trial installation), he 
violates the diligence normally used in commercial practice to a considera-
ble extent (gross negligence).  

(3)	� In case of supplementary performance, the Seller hereby reserves the right 
to choose between eliminating any defect and delivering an item free from 
defects. This shall not apply in the event of supplier recourse under sections 
445a, 445b German Civil Code (BGB), if the last contract within the supply 
chain is a purchase of consumer goods. Section 439 (3) German Civil Code 
(BGB) remains unaffected. The Buyer has to state and prove the necessity 
of expenses to remove defective and install non-defective goods. In order 
to substantiate these costs actually incurred for the reasonably implement-
ed measure he is obliged to submit a comprehensible list of costs.

(4)	� The Seller may refuse to provide subsequent performance if the costs 
of the subsequent performance are disproportionate due to the specific 
circumstances of the case. The costs are disproportionate, in particular, if 
the costs of subsequent performance are disproportionate in comparison 
with the value of a defect-free good or in comparison with the significance 
of the defect. This shall regularly be the case of the total costs of the 
subsequent performance required exceed 150 % of the value of the goods 
invoiced or 200 % of the amount representing the loss of value. This does 
not apply in the case of the sale of consumer goods. If it concerns a sale of 
consumer goods according to section 474 ff. German Civil Code (BGB), the 
Seller may limit the reimbursement of expenses to be paid to the Buyer to 
an appropriate amount.

(5)	� The warranty period shall be one year. The statutory time-bar periods in 

cases of fraudulent concealment, in cases where an item used for a building 
commensurately with its customary use has caused such a building to 
become defective and in cases of supplier recourse under sections 445a, 
445b German Civil Code (BGB) shall remain unaffected, if the last contract 
within the supply chain is a purchase of consumer goods.

(6)	� The Seller shall not assume any guarantees in the legal sense, unless 
expressly agreed upon.

(7)	� Damage claims based on any defect not already deemed approved under § 
15 (2) shall be governed by § 16.

(8)	� Buyer’s recourse claims according to sections 445a, 445b German Civil 
Code (BGB) shall only exist insofar as the Purchaser has not entered into 
any agreements with his customers that go beyond the statutory claims for 
defects. However, the Buyer’s recourse claim shall only exist up to a maxi-
mum amount of 150 % of the value of goods invoiced. The latter stipulation 
does not apply, if the last contract within the supply chain is a purchase of 
consumer goods.

(9)	� The limitation period for Buyer’s recourse claims according to sections 
445a, 445b German Civil Code (BGB) is one year after the statutory 
limitation period begins, unless the last contract within the supply chain is a 
purchase of consumer goods. If the last contract within the supply chain is 
a purchase of consumer goods, the statutory limitation periods shall remain 
unaffected. 

§ 16	� Liability for Damages
(1)	� Unless otherwise stipulated in these General Terms and Conditions of Sale 

and Delivery, including the following provisions, the Seller shall be liable 
in the event of a breach of contractual and non-contractual obligations in 
accordance with the statutory provisions.

(2)	� The Seller shall be liable for damages - on whatever legal grounds - within 
the scope of liability for culpa in cases of intent and gross negligence. In 
the event of simple negligence, the Seller shall only be liable subject to a 
milder standard of liability in accordance with statutory provisions (e.g. for 
diligence in his own matters) in the case of  

	 a)	�� damages resulting from injury to life, body or health,     
	 b) 	�damages arising from a not insignificant breach of a material contractual 

obligation (obligation whose fulfilment is essential for the proper perfor-
mance of the contract and on whose compliance the contractual partner 
regularly relies and may rely); in this case the liability of the Seller is 
limited to compensation for the foreseeable, typically occurring damage.

(3)	� The limitations of liability resulting from paragraph 2 shall equally apply to 
breaches of duty on the part of or in favour of persons whose fault the Sell-
er is responsible for in accordance with statutory provisions. They do not 
apply if the Seller maliciously concealed a defect or assumed a guarantee 
for the quality of the goods and for claims of the Buyer under the Product 
Liability Act.

(4)	� If the Seller is in default due to simple negligence, its liability for the 
damage caused by default shall also be limited to a maximum of 5 % of the 
agreed price.

(5)	� Due to a breach of duty which does not consist in a defect, the Buyer 
can only withdraw or terminate if the Seller is responsible for the breach 
of duty. A free right of termination of the Buyer (in particular according 
to sections 650, 648 German Civil Code (BGB)) is excluded. In all other 
respects, the statutory requirements and legal consequences shall apply.

§ 14	� Applicable Law, Place of Performance, Place of Jurisdiction
(1)	� The laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, excluding the UN sales law 

(CISG), shall apply.
(2)	� The place where the Seller’s registered office is situated shall be the place 

of performance.
(3)	� The place where the Seller’s registered office is situated shall be the place 

of jurisdiction. However, the Seller hereby reserves the right to bring an 
action against the Buyer at the Buyer’s place of general jurisdiction.
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Treść niniejszego dokumentu odzwierciedla naszą wiedzę i doświadczenie w momencie publikacji. Nie stanowi to jednak gwarancji w sensie prawnym, chy-
ba że wyraźnie ustalono inaczej. Stan wiedzy i doświadczenia podlega ciągłej ewolucji. Dlatego należy korzystać z najnowszego wydania tego dokumentu 
(dostępnego pod adresem www.kaimann.com). W razie jakichkolwiek pytań, prosimy o kontakt z naszym Biurem Obsługi Klienta lub przedstawicielem 
handlowym.

Kaiflex®, Kaifoam®, Kaisound®, Kaifinish® są zarejestrowanymi znakami towarowymi firmy Kaimann GmbH. 

© Kaimann GmbH ∙ Hansastraße 2-5 ∙ 33161 Hövelhof ∙ Germany ∙ Phone: +49 5257 9850-0 ∙ E-Mail: info.kaimann@saint-gobain.com ∙ www.kaimann.com
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